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Provider Portal Registration

1. Go to CareSource.com. 

2. On the top right corner of the page, hover over 

Login and select Provider.

3. Select Indiana.

4. Click register here under Register for the 

Provider Portal.

5. Enter your information, including your 

CareSource Provider Number (located in your 

welcome letter).

6. Follow remaining steps to register.

Helpful Hint:

• The zip code is the practitioner’s primary 

location.
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Provider Portal Resource Library

We offer training resources to help you learn how to use our 

Portal. Navigate to “Provider Training” under the “Users” menu.



How to Check Eligibility

Upon logging into the Provider Portal, health partners will be able 

to view member eligibility:

• 24 months of history

• Member span information

• Multiple member look-up (up to 50)
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Verify eligibility at every visit prior to rendering services.



Online Claim Submission
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Under Providers, click on “Online Claim Submission”.



6

1. Select 

New Claim

2. Select 

Providers

3. Select 

DocType

4. Select 

Create

1. Select “New Claim”.

2. Select “Providers” from the 

dropdown menu.

3. Select “DocType”.

4. Select “Create”.

Online Claim Submission
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Continue to complete each form and finish by clicking “Submit”.

Online Claim Submission



How to Check Claim Status

Select Claim Information on the left navigation under the Member 

Search menu.

Claim status is updated daily on our Provider Portal, and you can check 

claims that were submitted for the previous 24 months. You can search 

by Recipient ID number, member name and date of birth or claim 

number, patient number, check number and external reference number.
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Claim Disputes
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CareSource allows you to submit Claim 

Disputes on the Provider Portal.

Click on “Claim Disputes” under the 

“Providers” section.

Enter 

Claim ID 

and click 

Find

Note: All disputes must be

• Submitted in writing via the CareSource Provider Portal or on paper

• Submitted within 60 days after receipt of the EOP

• Completed prior to requesting an appeal



Claim Disputes
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123456789101

Select Dispute Type from 

the dropdown menu

Include any pertinent 

documentation

Once the Provider 

Portal identifies your 

claim:

- Enter your Dispute 

Type

- Attach any pertinent 

documentation 

supporting your 

dispute

Note:  Disputes must be submitted within 60 days after 

receipt of the EOP and completed prior to filing an 

appeal



File an Appeal
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CareSource allows you to submit Claim Appeals on 

the Provider Portal.

Click on “Claim Appeals” under the “Providers” 

section.

Note:  

• May only submit appeal after completing dispute process

• Must be submitted within 60 days of the resolution of the dispute 

determination OR if dispute was not responded to timely, appeal must be 

filed w/in 60 days after the 30 day dispute response window.



File an Appeal
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Select Appeal 

Type 

Upload 

attachments

Consent/AB Form Provider ID 

Dispute

Anesthesia Eligibility

ER Report 

Required

Timely filing

Clinical editing Incorrect payment

Authorization Procedure dispute

Duplicate claim Dental

COB NIA RAD

Pharmacy Recoupment

Appeal Types

Accepted file types:  bmp, png, tiff, jpeg, txt, pdf, xls, 

xlsx, doc and docx.



Claim Recovery Request/Recoupment
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Must complete required 

information.

CareSource allows you to 

submit Claim Recovery 

Requests/Recoupments on 

the Provider Portal.

Click on “Claim Recovery 

Request” under the 

“Providers” section.



View Payment History
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Enter  

date range

Input Check OR 

Claim number

Click on “Payment History” under the “Providers” section.

Upon entering your date range and check OR claim number, 

the Provider Portal will list applicable remittance advice.



Updating Information

Advance written notice of status changes, such as a change in address, phone or adding a 

health partner to your practice helps us keep our records current and are critical for claims 

processing.

Select Provider Maintenance on the left navigation under the Providers menu.

Note: Updates to information MUST be made in CoreMMIS PRIOR to submitting to 

CareSource.
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CareSource allows you to submit Provider Maintenance requests on the Provider Portal.  Click on 

“Provider Maintenance” under the “Providers” section.
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Pharmacy



Membership Lists
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Select your Provider from the drop down arrow to easily access a list of 

your CareSource patients. It’s also easy to download into a printable 

format!

CareSource allows you to pull membership 

lists by clicking “Provider Membership List” 

under the “Member Reports” section.



Clinical Practice Registry
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Use the Clinical Practice Registry to:

• Identify gaps in care

• Holistically address patient care

• Improve clinical outcomes

The registry is color coded to easily identify areas of focus for your patients.

The registry includes information on, but not limited to:

• Adult access 

• Asthma 

• Breast cancer screening 

• Cervical cancer screening 

• Colorectal cancer screening 

• Chlamydia screening 

• Diabetes (Hba1c, eye exam, kidney/urine micro-albumin) 

• Emergency room visits 

• Lead screening 

CareSource allows users to pull 

reports to identify gaps in care.  

Simply click “Clinical Practice 

Registry” under the “Member 

Reports” section.



Prior Authorization 
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Select ‘Prior Authorization’ 

under the Providers tab in the 

left navigation



Prior Authorization 

Enter CareSource ID and Start Date of Service and 
select “Search”. 
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Note: Member Eligibility is directly affected by date of service



Select Care Setting and Category. 

21

Prior Authorization



Complete remaining required fields. 
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Prior Authorization



Prior Authorization
Complete remaining fields and click “Continue”.
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Select “Document Clinical” to continue.
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Prior Authorization



Prior Authorization 
Results Screen 
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Reference # and Authorization status will be displayed on the Provider Portal 

after submitting the request.  Please note you are able to attach additional 

clinical information.



Updates & Announcements

Visit the Updates and Announcements page
located on our website,  
https://www.caresource.com/in/providers/tools-
resources/updates-announcements/medicaid/, 
for frequent network notifications.

Updates may include:

 Medical, pharmacy and reimbursement policies

 Authorization requirements
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https://www.caresource.com/in/providers/tools-resources/updates-announcements/medicaid/


Provider Payment Processing

Effective October 25, 2019, CareSource is transitioning 
from InstaMed to ECHO Health, Inc. 

https://www.caresource.com/documents/in-p-0674-echo-
health-announcement-network-notification/

This new partnership will improve the way you are reimbursed as 
CareSource looks to achieve the following:

• Increase the frequency of payment

• Offer more options for electronic payment

• Enhance your overall payment experience

• GO GREEN!
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https://www.caresource.com/documents/in-p-0674-echo-health-announcement-network-notification/


Provider Payment Processing 

Payment methods offered by ECHO Health, Inc.:

• Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) & Electronic 
Remittance Advice (ERA)

• Virtual Card Payment

• Paper Check
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Provider Payment Processing
Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) & Electronic Remittance Advice (ERA)  

(Preferred method of payment for CareSource)

To register, please visit 
http://view.echohealthinc.com/eftera/EFTERAInvitation.aspx?tp=MDAxODk=

You will need:

• Your CareSource Provider ID (available via the Provider Portal or by calling 
Provider Services at (1-844-607-2831)

• Your bank routing number and bank account number

If already registered with ECHO, please have the following available to expedite 
registration:

• ECHO provider portal credentials or Tax Idenitification Number (TIN)
• An ECHO draft number and draft amount (you may use any

ECHO draft number and corresponding draft amount issued                                     
to you by ECHO) to authenticate your registration

*When signing up without a previous payment from ECHO, select “Enroll using                                        
Enrollment Code.”  Enter your CareSource Provider ID as your Enrollment Code.
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http://view.echohealthinc.com/eftera/EFTERAInvitation.aspx?tp=MDAxODk=


Provider Payment Processing
Virtual Card Payment

Standard credit card processing & transaction fees 
apply.  Fees are based on your credit card processor’s 
fees and your current banking rates.  ECHO does not 
charge any additional fee for processing.

• For each payment transaction, a credit card number unique to that 
payment transaction is sent either by secure fax, or by mail.

• Processing these payments is similar to accepting and entering 
patient payments via credit card into your payment system.
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Provider Payment Processing
Paper Check Payment

If your office would prefer to receive check payments, please call 
ECHO Support at 1-888-485-6233.

*******Please note, for the security of your personal information, 
CareSource cannot convert your banking information from 
InstaMed to ECHO.  If you do not proactively register with ECHO 
for EFT payments from CareSource, your payment method will 
default to QuicRemit Virtual Card Payment (VCP) or paper check.
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How to Reach Us

Provider Services 1-844-607-2831

Hours
Monday to Friday 

8 a.m. to 8 p.m. (EST)

Member Services 1-844-607-2829

Hours
Monday to Friday 

8 a.m. to 8 p.m. (EST)
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Thank you!

IN-P-0803   Issue Date:  OMPP Approved:
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Session Survey
Please use the QR code or the weblink below to complete a survey 

about the session you just attended.  Each session has a unique 

survey so be sure to complete the appropriate one for each session 

you attend.  We will be taking your feedback from this survey to 

improve future IHCP events.

https://tinyurl.com/fssa1031

https://tinyurl.com/fssa1031

